
eProcurement System of Government of West Bengal

Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 25-Nov-2021 02:32 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain : IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DEPT.||CE - WEST||S.E.-I KANGSABATI CIRCLE

Tender ID : 2021_IWD_351757_1

Tender Ref No : WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT-03e/2021-22

Tender Title : WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT03e/2021-22/SL1

Corrigendum Type : BOQ

Corrigendum Document and BOQ List

Corr.No. Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in KB)

1 CORRIGENDUM-1

In partial modification of Name of Work

in Tender BoQ_678053 is hereby

corrected and replaced. Also corrected

NIT and 2911 uploaded as zip file.

25-Nov-2021 02:32 PM Cori1_NIT3e_SL1.pdf 170.66

BOQ_678053.xls 321.5

eProcurement System of Government of West Bengal https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=view1&page=CorrPublishedList&service=direct&se...

1 of 1 25-11-2021 02:32 PM



eProcurement System of Government of West Bengal

Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 25-Nov-2021 02:49 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain : IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DEPT.||CE - WEST||S.E.-I KANGSABATI CIRCLE

Tender ID : 2021_IWD_351757_1

Tender Ref No : WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT-03e/2021-22

Tender Title : WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT03e/2021-22/SL1

Corrigendum Type : Other

Corrigendum Document Details

Corr.No. Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in KB)

1 CORRIGENDUM-1

Bidder may download rarfile consisting

corrected NIT and 2911 documents and

upload the same in NIT_corrigendum folder.

25-Nov-2021 02:48 PM
Corrected_NIT3e_2911Charuikur.rar

985.43

eProcurement System of Government of West Bengal https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=view1&page=CorrPublishedList&service=direct&se...

1 of 1 25-11-2021 02:49 PM



CORRIGENDUM-1 _Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KANGSABATI CIRCLE-I.  

KENDUADIHI, BANKURA. PHONE.:03242-250322, &  FAX:03242-254934e-mail:se1.kc.iwd@gmail.com 
 

CORRIGENDUM-I 

“BOQ [with NIT & Agreement_2911] CORRIGENDUM” 
 

Memo No. 806                                                                                                         Dated 25.11.2021 

 
 

 

 

 
Superintending Engineer 

Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura.  
 

 

 

NIT No. :- WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT-03(e)/2021-22/SL1 

Tender ID No. :- 2021_IWD_351757_1 

Name of Work :- 

Protection work for a length of 900 m along the right bank of river Darakeswar 

at Vill -Charuikur, G.P. - Onda-II within Onda Block, District- Bankura under 

Bankura Irrigation Division. 

Corrected 

Name of Work 
:- 

Protection work for a length of 900 m along the right bank of river Darakeswar 

at Vill -Charuikur, G.P. - Onda-II. 

In partial modification of “Name of Work” in Tender BoQ_678053 is hereby corrected & uploaded by 

replacing published BOQ_678053.   
 

Accordingly, “Name of Work” in NIT and Agreement_2911 Documents also rectified as above mentioned 

corrected name of work in the different pages of SL1 of NIT3e published documents as mentioned below.    

1. On Column 2 of ‘List of Works’ table in Page 2  of NIT Documents &  

2. On Form-7_Barchart in Page-32 of NIT Documents and  

3. In Page-3 of WB Tender Form 2911. 
 

 

Also, please be read the corrected value for  Technical PQ Credential mentioned in Column 8: “Minimum 

eligibility criteria to match the Prequalification (PQ) works credential in terms of execution of similar 

previous works contract (*)” in place of value mentioned in published documents on ‘List of Works’ table in 

Page 2  of NIT uploaded documents as follows: 

Criterion Be read In place of 

The bidder must have satisfactorily  completed at least 1 (one) work 

of ‘similar in nature’ under Government Sector within last five FYs 

on the date of publication of this NIT of Gross monitory value 

₹155.33 
Lakh   

₹146.78 
Lakh 

Minimum gross Notional value of Major Item (Protection work) 

desired 
₹155.33 

Lakh 
₹123.25 

Lakh   

 

. 

Other terms and condition as laid in the said N.I.T. No.: WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT-03(e)/2021-22/SL1 

remain unaltered at present. 



CORRIGENDUM-1 _Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

Memo No.: 806/1(21)                                                                               Dated :25.11.2021. 

Copy forwarded to: 

1. The Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Bankura. 

2. The Sabhadhipati, Hooghly Zilla Parishad, Hooghly. 

3. The Chief Engineer-South West, I. & W. Dte , Khasjungle, Abash, Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur. 

4. The District Magistrate, Bankura. 

5. The District Magistrate, Hooghly. 

6. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur. 

7. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur. 

8. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-III, Pairatungi, Abas Bari, Purba Medinipur, PIN-721636 

9. The Officer in Special Duty & Superintending Engineer, Purulia, Bhatbundh Irrigation Colony, Purulia. 

10. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Burdwan, Purba Bardhaman. 

11. The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, I&W. Dte. Jalsampad Bhawan, Saltlake City, Kolkata-

700091. 

12-14.  The Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Kangsabati Canals Division No.II, Khatra / 

Kangsabati Canals Division No.III, Bishnupur. 

15. The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Department of Information & Culture, 3rd Floor, 

Nabanna, Howrah. 

16. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Bankura.      

17. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Bankura. 

18-19.The Divisional Accounts Officer of Bankura Irrigation Division/ Kangsabati Canals Division No.III, 

Bishnupur. 

20. Notice Board of the office of Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura. 

21. Notice Board of the office of Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura.  

 

                                                                                                                                         Sd/- 

                                                                                     Superintending Engineer 

                                                                                                 Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura 

 



eProcurement System of Government of West Bengal

Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 26-Nov-2021 02:27 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain : IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DEPT.||CE - WEST||S.E.-I KANGSABATI CIRCLE

Tender ID : 2021_IWD_351757_1

Tender Ref No : WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT-03e/2021-22

Tender Title : WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT03e/2021-22/SL1

Corrigendum Type : Date

Corrigendum:1

Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in KB)

CORRIGENDUM-2_Date Corrigendum
Schedule of Dates for above tender are also

modified and extended.
26-Nov-2021 02:26 PM Cori2_NIT3e_SL1.pdf 109.4

Critical Dates

Publish Date 24-Nov-2021 10:00 AM Bid Opening Date 27-Dec-2021 04:00 PM

Document Download/Sale Start Date 24-Nov-2021 10:00 AM Document Download/Sale End Date 27-Dec-2021 02:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA

Bid Submission Start Date 30-Nov-2021 02:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 27-Dec-2021 02:00 PM

Pre Bid Meeting Date 29-Nov-2021 02:00 PM

Details Before Corrigendum

Critical Dates

Publish Date 24-Nov-2021 10:00 AM Bid Opening Date 17-Dec-2021 04:00 PM

Document Download/Sale Start Date 24-Nov-2021 10:00 AM Document Download/Sale End Date 17-Dec-2021 02:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA

Bid Submission Start Date 30-Nov-2021 02:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 17-Dec-2021 02:00 PM

Pre Bid Meeting Date 29-Nov-2021 02:00 PM

eProcurement System of Government of West Bengal https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=view1&page=CorrPublishedList&service=direct&se...

1 of 1 26-11-2021 02:27 PM



CORRIGENDUM-1 _Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KANGSABATI CIRCLE-I.  

KENDUADIHI, BANKURA. PHONE.:03242-250322, &  FAX:03242-254934e-mail:se1.kc.iwd@gmail.com 
 

CORRIGENDUM-II 
“DATE CORRIGENDUM ”  

 

Memo No. 816                                                                                                         Dated 26.11.2021 

 
 

 

 

 

In the “Corrigendum-I for BOQ & Others ”, some partial modification of “Name of work”  in eNIT, 
BOQ & Agreement Form 2911 and “Technical PQ credentials” in the eNIT are revised and fresh 
copies are uploaded in the e-tender portal. Hence, as per existing GO Schedule of Dates for above 
tender are also modified and extended as follows. Bidders are requested to upload this document in 
NIT-Corrigendum Folder along with fresh eNIT & 2911 documents. 
    

Activity Be read In place of 

Document Download end date and 
Bid submission end date 27.12.2021 till 14.00 Hrs. 17.12.2021 till 14.00 Hr s. 

Technical Bid opening date 27.12.2021 at 16.00 Hrs.    17.12.2021 at 16.00 Hrs.   

Technical Bid opening Summery 
sheet (TBO) containing Preliminary 
Technical Bid Evaluation Summary 
uploading date 

28.12.2021 up to 17.00 Hrs. 21.12.2021 up to 17.00 Hrs. 

 
Other Date & terms and condition remain unaltered. 
 
 

 
Superintending Engineer  

Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura .  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NIT No. :- WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT-03(e)/2021-22/SL1 

Tender ID No. :- 2021_IWD_351757_1 

Name of Work :- 

Protection work for a length of 900 m along the right bank of river Darakeswar 

at Vill -Charuikur, G.P. - Onda-II within Onda Block, District- Bankura under 

Bankura Irrigation Division. 

Corrected 
Name of Work :- 

Protection work for a length of 900 m along the right bank of river Darakeswar 
at Vill -Charuikur, G.P. - Onda-II. 



CORRIGENDUM-1 _Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

 

Memo No.: 816/1(21)                                                                               Dated :26.11.2021. 

Copy forwarded to: 

1. The Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Bankura. 

2. The Sabhadhipati, Hooghly Zilla Parishad, Hooghly. 

3. The Chief Engineer-South West, I. & W. Dte , Khasjungle, Abash, Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur. 

4. The District Magistrate, Bankura. 

5. The District Magistrate, Hooghly. 

6. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur. 

7. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur. 

8. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-III, Pairatungi, Abas Bari, Purba Medinipur, PIN-721636 

9. The Officer in Special Duty & Superintending Engineer, Purulia, Bhatbundh Irrigation Colony, Purulia. 

10. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Burdwan, Purba Bardhaman. 

11. The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, I&W. Dte. Jalsampad Bhawan, Saltlake City, Kolkata-

700091. 

12-14.  The Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Kangsabati Canals Division No.II, Khatra / 

Kangsabati Canals Division No.III, Bishnupur. 

15. The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Department of Information & Culture, 3rd Floor, 

Nabanna, Howrah. 

16. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Bankura.      

17. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Bankura. 

18-19.The Divisional Accounts Officer of Bankura Irrigation Division/ Kangsabati Canals Division No.III, 

Bishnupur. 

20. Notice Board of the office of Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura. 

21. Notice Board of the office of Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura.  

 

                                                                                                                                         Sd/- 

                                                                                     Superintending Engineer 

                                                                                                 Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura 

 


